BYATE OF NEW MEXICO RGY AND MIN' FALS DEPARTMEN	OIL CONSERV P. o. u	ATION DIVIS ox 2088 w Mexico 87501	N	Form C-104 Revised 10-1-70 RECEIVED
FILE J U B.U.B. J LAND OFFICE OIL TRANSPORTER OIL TRANSPORTER OIL OFFICE OIL OFFICE OIL CONTRATION J PAURATION J CONTRATION J	REQUEST FO	REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND ORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS		MAY 1 4 1982 O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE
Yate	es Petroleum Corporation /			
207 S Reason(s) for filing (Check proper New Well Recompletion X Change in Ownership If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner	Change in Transporter of: OII Dry G Caxinghead Gas Conde	Other (Pleas	e explainj	
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AN Lease Nome Rio Penasco MF Federal Location Unit Letter <u>F</u> : <u>1</u>	Well No. Pool Name, Individing 1 BOYD - P-	RIMPEAN GA,	Feet From The	F•• Federal NM12833 West
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GANeric of Authorized Transporter of Cil or Condensate X] Navajo Crude Oil Purchasing Co. Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas or Dry Gas X Yates Petroleum Corporation If well produces oil or liquids. Unit Sec Twp Rge. give location of tanks F + 11 + 19s + 25e		Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Box 159, Artesia, NM 88210 Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 207 S. 4th St., Artesia, NM 88210 Is gas actually connected?		
If this production is commingled COMPLETION DATA	with that from any other lease or pool,	give commingling order	number:	
Designate Type of Comple Date Spudded Recompletion 8-22-81	Date Compl. Ready to Prod. 8-26-81	New Well Workover X Total Depth 9363'	1 1 1 4	B.T.D.
Lievations (DF, RAB, RT, GR, etc. 3470' KB	; Name of Producing Formation Canyon	Top Oll/Gas Pay 7592 '		ublng Depth 7559'
Perforations 7592-76	······································		epth Casing Shoe 9357 [†]	
HOLESIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	D CEMENTING RECOR		SACKS CEMENT
17-1/2"	<u>13-3/8"</u> 8-5/8"	400'		350
7-7/8"	5-1/2"	9357 '		565
TEST DATA AND REQUEST OH, WELL Date First New Dil Run To Tonks	<u>2-3/8"</u> FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be a able for this de Date of Test	1 75591 fter recovery of total value oth or be for full 24 hours Producting Method (Flow)	
Length of Teel	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure		core Size
Actual Prod. During Test	Cil-Bale.	Water-Bbla.	C	28 - MCF
	1	l	I	
GAS WELL Actual Frod. Test-KICF/D	Length of Teet	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	G	avity of Condensate
108 Testing Wethod (pitot, back pr./	8 hrs Tubing Pressure (Shut-in)	- Cooing i ressure (Shut-	in) C:	
Back Pressure	<u>48#</u>	Packer	I	1/2"
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE i hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the Information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Account a boot do		APPROVED MAY 28 1982 . 19 BY DR DESCRET SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT IS TITLE		
Engineering Secretary (Tule)		well, this for must be accompenied by a tabulation of the deviation tests taken on the well in accordance with HULE 111. All eactions of this form must be filled out completely for allow- able on new and recompleted wells. Fill out only Sections 1, 11, 111, and VI for changes of owner.		
5-14-82(/)ale)	well name or number,	or transporter, o	, and () for that of on of our of the second stress

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. DRAWER DD

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION

Date May 28, 1982

This is to notify the Oil Conservation Commission that connection

for the purchase of gas from the Yates Petroleum Corporation

Rio Penasco MF Federal, #1F, Sec. 11-19S-25ELeaseWell & UnitS.T.R.Wildcat Comport, Yates Petroleum CorporationPoolName of Purchaser

was made on May 14, 1982 .

RECEIVED

MAY 2 8 1982

O. C. D.

Yates Petroleum Corporation Purchaser

odiet Representative

Engineering Secretary Title

cc: To operator Oil Conservation Commission - Santa Fe